

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**RP No. 34/2025**

Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax  
Central Ludhiana

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Suraj Singh Wazir, Advocate.

**vs**

Ram Pal Gupta

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**11.08.2025**

1. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable within a period of four weeks, subject to taking of requisite steps for service of respondent within a period of two weeks.
2. List on **29.09.2025**.

**(Sanjay Parihar)  
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)  
Judge**

**Jammu**  
11.08.2025  
Vishal Sharma